For preferred stock, describe the dividend, voting, conversion, and liquidation rights  as well as redemption or 
sinking fund provisions.   
  
The Company is authorized to issue 5,000,000 shares of $.001 par value Preferred Stock. There are currently 
4,750,000 shares of Preferred Stock designated, consisting of three (3) separate classes; Seven Hundred 
Fifty Thousand (750,000) shares of Series A Preferred Stock; Two Million (2,000,000) shares of Series B 
Convertible Preferred Stock and Two Million (2,000,000) shares of  Series C Convertible Preferred Stock 

Series A Convertible Preferred Stock: 

Dividend Rights. The Holders are not entitled to receive dividends.

[...]

NOTE 7 – STOCK DESCRIPTION AND CHANGES 

The Company has a total of 750,000,000 shares of $.001 par value capital stock, divided into 745,000,000 shares of 
Common Stock and 5,000,000 shares of Preferred Stock consisting of three (3) separate classes; Seven Hundred Fifty 
Thousand (750,000) shares of Series A Preferred Stock; Two Million (2,000,000) shares of Series B Convertible Preferred 
Stock and Two Million (2,000,000) shares of Series C Convertible Preferred Stock.  

Common Stock 

The Company is authorized to issue 745,000,000 shares of $.001 par value common stock.